502204678 01/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VicwestInc.	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	603-5650 d'Iberville	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H2G 2B3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13182618
Application Number:	12539227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4948708172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-962-7627
Email: sdunn@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: D. Scott Sudderth
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Scott Sudderth

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice_of_Interest#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Interest#page2.tif source=Notice_of_Interest#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0255

H \$80,00 1318;

NOTICE OF INTEREST - IP

TO: Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and

Trademarks Office

AND TO: Those other parties that it may concern

DATE: January 2, 2013

WHEREAS:

- A. VicwestInc. (formerly VicwestCorporation, the "Borrower") and National Bank of Canada (the "Administrative Agent") are, *inter alios*, parties to an amended and restated credit agreement dated as of February 24, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement");
- B. The Borrower has executed and delivered certain security agreements to the Administrative Agent under which it has granted a security interest in and to, among other things, all present and future intellectual property rights in which it has any right, title and interest.
- C. The Borrower is the owner of the Canadian and United States intellectual property set out on Schedule A (the "Subject IP").
- D. The Administrative Agent wishes to put all third parties on notice of its interest in the Subject IP.

NOW THEREFORE the Administrative Agent hereby advises that the Subject IP is subject to a security interest in favour of the Administrative Agent, and that any and all dealings therewith shall be, and remain, subject to the security interest of the Administrative Agent therein.

12604172.3

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0256

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

in its capacity as administrative agent

603-5650, d'Iberville Montreal, Quebec

H2G 2B3

Attention: Syndication Department e-mail: syndication@fds.bnc.ca

Julie Griffin Director

By: Name:

Title:

Arun Bery

Title:

Managing Director

Signature Page Notice of Interest - IP

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0257

SCHEDULE A

SUBJECT IP

Canadian Patents:

Patent	Application/Registration No.
LIQUID CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	2,746,687
ROOF FOR A CYLINDRICAL WALL	2,674,857
STRUCTURE	

United States Patents:

Patent	Application/Registration No.
LIQUID CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	13/182618
ROOF STRUCTURE FOR A GRAIN BIN	12/539,227

Canadian Trade-marks:

Trade-mark	Status	Owner
SPEED PLATE	Formalized App #: 1,600,395 FD.: 2012/10/30	Vicwest Corporation
WESTEEL	Formalized App #: 1,595,504 FD.: 2012/09/24	Vicwest Corporation
	Formalized App #: 1,576,094 FD.: 2012/05/02	Vicwest Corporation
W DESIGN		

12604172.3

RECORDED: 01/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0258